obstructed view of the voters, as the law directs.

At 1.30 P. M. the Moderator took up the Warrant for consideration.
Article 2. Voted, to accept the reports of the Town Officers as printed.

MEMORIAL DAY.

Article 5. Voted, that the Town appropriate the sum of one hundred
twenty-five dollars ($125) to defray in part the expenses of Memorial Day.

BOKKOWING MONEY.

Article 6. Voted, that the Town Treasurer be, and hereby is authorized,
with the approval of the Selectmen, to borrow what money is needed in
anticipation of the taxes of the present municipal year.

[...]

of last summer; that a great number of persons are buried there without
a headstone, and as the people who know who they are, are fast passing
away, a book of this kind is becoming a necessity.

Voted, on a motion by Mr. T. F. Boyd that the Town appropriate two
hundred twenty-five dollars (S225) to purchase the Cemetery Books.

PINE GKOVB CEMETERY.

Article 17. Voted, to allow the Cemetery Commissioners to remove
such trees as in their judgment seems best for the Cemetery.

BY-LAWS RELATING TO SALE OP JUNK, ETC.

Article 18. Voted, to accept and adopt the following By-Laws:—